
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 24, 1860. 2735

Office of the Commissioners of Patents for Inventions,
Southampton Buildings.

A LIST of the LETTERS PATENT for INVENTIONS which have become void by reason
of the non-payment of-the additional Stamp Duty of £50, before the expiration of the third year
*rom the date of such Patents, pursuant to the Act of the 16th Vic., c. 5, sec. 2, for the Quarter ending
the 30th day of June, 1860.

No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

897

901

902

906

909

916

917

918

920

921

923

927

928

931

934

935

938

1857.
1st April

2nd April

3rd April

4th April

Benjamin Horatio Paul, of Tor-
rington-street,Torrington-square,
in the county of Middlesex,
Chemist

Robert Adam, of Paisley, in the
county of Renfrew, North Britain,
Manager

William Smith, of Glasgow, in the
county of Lanark, North Britain,
Manager

Henry Smith, of the firm of Smith
and Ashby, of Stamford, in the
county of Lincoln, Agricultural
Implement Maker

John Oliver, of 28, Bow-lane,
Poplar, in the county of Mid-
dlesex

Duncan Morrison, of Bordesley
Works, Birmingham, in the
county of Warwick, and Samuel
Lilley, of Birmingham aforesaid,
Engineer and Machinist

Edwin Maw, of the Doncaster Iron
Works, Yorkshire

Robert Otway, of Lambeth, in the
county of Surrey, Engineer

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, E.G., Patent Agent

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

William Henry Box, of East Looe,
in the county of Cornwall, Gen-
tleman

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, B.C., Patent Agent

John Smith, of Bradford, in the
county of York, Machine Maker

Thomas Craddock* of 137, Tach-
brook-street, Pimlico, in the
county of Middlesex, Engineer

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-fieldsj in the county of
Middlesex, and of 166, Buchanan-
street, in the city of Glasgow,
North Britain, Gentleman

John Bourne, of No. 9, Billiter-
street, in the county of Middle-
sex, Civil Engineer

George Spencer, Civil Engineer,
of No. 6, Cannon-street West,
London

Improvements in the preservation of
stone, either natural or artificial,
also of cements and other similar
compositions

Improvements in preparing and fin-
ishing threads or yarns

Improvements in the manufacture or
production of ornamental fabrics.

Improvements in 'chaff-cutting ma-
chines

Improvements in apparatus for manu-
facturing |̂ and conveying sulphuric
acid

An improvement or improvements in
locks

An improvement in the construction
of the points of railway crossings

An improvement in scythes

A steam windlass and boiler for the
same, together with certain modifi-
cations to enable the windlass to be
worked by hand

Improvements in repeating fire-arms

An improved fish-hook

A machine for the manufacture of
bolts and rivets

Improvement in machinery or appa-
ratus used in the manufacture of
brushes for flour dressing machines

Certain improvements in the steam
engine and steam boiler

Improvements M
floss silk

the treatment of

The generation and application of mo-
tive power

Improvements in machines used for
facilitating the discharge of coals,
minerals, earths, and-other similar
materials from waggons used on
railways, tramways, and common
roads

No. 22406.


