## Office of the Commissioners of Patents for Inventions, Southampton Buildings.

A LIST of the LETTERS PATENT for INVENTIONS which have become void by reason of the non-payment of the additional Stamp Duty of £50, before the expiration of the third year from the date of such Patents, pursuant to the Act of the 16th Vic., c. 5, sec. 2, for the Quarter ending the 30th day of June, 1860.

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
897	1857. 1st April	Benjamin Horatio Paul, of Tor- rington-street, Torrington-square,	Improvements in the preservation of stone, either natural or artificial
901	,,	in the county of Middlesex, Chemist Robert Adam, of Paisley, in the	also of cements and other similar compositions Improvements in preparing and fin-
		county of Renfrew, North Britain, Manager	ishing threads or yarns
902	"	William Smith, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Manager	Improvements in the manufacture or production of ornamental fabrics.
906	2)	Henry Smith, of the firm of Smith and Ashby, of Stamford, in the county of Lincoln, Agricultural Implement Maker	Improvements in chaff-cutting ma- chines
909	,,	John Oliver, of 28, Bow-lane, Poplar, in the county of Mid- dlesex	Improvements in apparatus for manu- facturing and conveying sulphuric acid
916	2nd April	Duncan Morrison, of Bordesley Works, Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, and Samuel Lilley, of Birmingham aforesaid, Engineer and Machinist	An improvement or improvements in locks
917	<b>,,</b>	Edwin Maw, of the Doncaster Iron Works, Yorkshire	An improvement in the construction of the points of railway crossings
918	<b>79</b>	Robert Otway, of Lambeth, in the county of Surrey, Engineer	An improvement in scythes
920	"	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, E.C., Patent Agent	A steam windlass and boiler for the same, together with certain modifi- cations to enable the windlass to be worked by hand
921	"	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancerylane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	Improvements in repeating fire-arms
923	3rd April	William Henry Box, of East Looe, in the county of Cornwall, Gen- tleman	An improved fish-hook
927	<b>&gt;</b>	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, E.C., Patent Agent	A machine for the manufacture of bolts and rivets
928	>>	John Smith, of Bradford, in the county of York, Machine Maker	Improvement in machinery or apparatus used in the manufacture of brushes for flour dressing machines
931	99	Thomas Craddock. of 137, Tach- brook-street, Pimlico, in the county of Middlesex, Engineer	Certain improvements in the steam engine and steam boiler
934	,,	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of 166, Buchananstreet, in the city of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in the treatment of floss silk
935	4th April	John Bourne, of No. 9, Billiter- street, in the county of Middle- sex, Civil Engineer	The generation and application of mo- tive power
938	<b>99</b>	George Spencer, Civil Engineer, of No. 6, Cannon-street West, London	Improvements in machines used for facilitating the discharge of coals, minerals, earths, and other similar materials from waggons used on railways, tramways, and common roads